
2023 Howells-Dodge
Track & Field

Meet Schedule

Date Meet Name Location Time Departure Time
Subject to Change

Friday, March 17 Concordia Indoor Seward 9:00 a.m. 6:45 a.m.
Thursday, March 23 Wisner-Pilger Tri Wisner 4:30 p.m. 3:00 p.m.
Tuesday, March 28 Snowmelt Invite West Point 12:30 p.m. eat at 10:30 a.m.
Monday, April 3 Cadet/Tiger Invite West Point 1:00 p.m. eat at 11:00 a.m.
Tuesday, April 11 Lyons-Decatur Inv. 10:00 a.m. 8:00 a.m.
Tuesday, April 18 Booster Club Invite Wisner 4:00 p.m. 2:30 p.m.
Tuesday, April 25 Columbus Lakeview Inv. Lakeview 2:00 p.m. eat at 11:30 a.m.
Thursday, April 27 Norfolk Classic Norfolk HS 4:30 p.m. TBA - Qualifiers Only
Saturday, April 29 East Husker Conference North Bend 9:00 a.m. 7:15 a.m.
Wednesday, May 3 Humphrey/LHF Inv. Humphrey 9:00 a.m. 7:15 a.m.
Thursday, May 4 Arlington Invite Arlington 2:00 p.m. eat at 11:30 a.m.
Wednesday, May 10 District  D-3 Hartington TBA TBA
Friday, May 19 State Track Meet Omaha Burke
Saturday, May 20 State Track Meet Omaha Burke

Bloomfield
Howells-Dodge
Humphrey St. Francis
Humphrey/Lindsay Holy Family
Lyons-Decatur Northeast
Osmond
Randolph
Scribner-Snyder
Walthill
Wausa
Winside
Wynot

The first TWO places in each event will qualify for the state meet, plus the next SIX best performances of the
non-qualifiers across all districts.

FOR RELAY EVENTS: The winners of FIRST place in each event will qualify for the state meet, plus the next
SEVEN fastest times of the non-qualifiers, regardless of place

 at Oakland

District Teams

Qualification for State Meet in ALL individual events. (Running & Field Events except HJ)


